Identification
Number

3953
3954
3608
3609
3897
3898
1845
1557
4098
4099

567

568

569

570

307
4091
1156
1157
4071
4072
4073
1120
1121
1122
1116
1117
1118
1119

423

424

425
1607
1608
1609
2392
2393
1982
1983
1984
3267
3268
1942
1106
1107
1108
3955
2790
3248
2740

284

285

286
2736
2737
1234
3486
1024

Basque children known to have been accommodated at the Brampton home

between June 1937 and August 1939

(in alphabetical order taken from original Bilbao registration ledger)

Surname

Alustiza Centol
Alustiza Centol
Alvarez San Miguel
Alvarez San Miguel
Antuiiano Elorduy
Antufiano Elorduy
Arguelles Aguinaga
Arribas Ege

Arroyo Alonso
Arroyo Alonso
Barbero Hernando
Barbero Hernando
Barbero Hernando
Barbero Hernando
Benes Osta
Beotegui Inza
Berasategui Abad
Berasategui Abad
Bilbao Gallastegui
Bilbao Gallastegui
Bilbao Gallastegui
Cantalapiedra Silva
Cantalapiedra Silva
Cantalapiedra Silva
Cid Bolinaga

Cid Bolinaga

Cid Bolinaga

Cid Bolinaga

Cid Pérez

Cid Pérez

Cid Pérez

Cid Santibaiez

Cid Santibafiez

Cid Santibafez
Clemente de Frutos
Clemente de Frutos
Clemente Pérez
Clemente Pérez
Clemente Pérez
Cubas Pifiera
Cubas Pifiera
Delgado Diez

Duo Fernandez
Duo Fernandez
Duo Fernandez
Eguita Merino
Escribano Martin
Estevez Bilbao
Fernandez Lépez
Fernandez Martinez
Fernandez Martinez
Fernandez Martinez
Fernandez Rodriguez
Fernandez Rodriguez

Fernandez Santamaria

Fernandez Sefior
Francisco Zabala

Forename

Juan
Amelia
Felisa
Alfonso
José Ramon
Julidn
Teodoro
Fermin
Tomas
Luisa
Marcelino Eulogio
Félix
Leonor
Marcelina
Prudencio
Pilar

Luis
Vicente
José Luis
M2 Angeles
Ma Pilar
Miguel
Laureano
Modesto
Amanda
Pablo
Roberto
Ana M2

Ma2 Dolores
M2 Aurora
José Manuel
José Luis
M2 Carmen
Edurne
Aurelio
Bienvenido
Alfonso

M2 Carmen
Ana M2
Susana
Angela
Piedad
Josefa
Eduardo
Enrique
José

Jesus
Valentin
José M2
Josefa
Ricardo
Esteban
Milagros
Pedro
Alfredo

M2 Angeles
Javier

Age
Leaving
Spain

10
10
13
14
10

8
15
14
10

8
14
11
10

8

7
14
14
12
14
11

8
13
14
11
12
11

9

7
12
10

8
10

9
11
10

9
14
12

9
15
14
15
14
11
10
10
13

9

9
12

9

7
10

7
10
12
13

Date
Leaving
UK

21.08.37
21.08.37

13.12.38
19.12.39
19.12.39
21.05.39
19.12.39

22.03.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
21.05.39
02.04.39
15.07.38
15.07.38
01.07.47
02.04.39
02.04.39
22.03.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
07.01.38
07.01.38
07.01.38

13.09.38
13.09.38
21.05.39
21.05.39
21.05.39
21.05.39
21.05.39
02.05.39
02.07.40
02.07.40
02.07.40
07.01.38
07.01.38
21.05.39
07.01.38
17.02.38
17.02.38
17.02.38
02.04.39
02.04.39
13.12.38
21.05.39
21.05.39

Destination

Paris
Paris
Remained in UK
Barcelona
Espafia
Espafa
Bilbao
Espafa
Remained in UK
Remained in UK

San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian
San Sebastian

Espafia
Inglaterra
Bilbao
Bilbao
Espafia
Inglaterra
Inglaterra
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Remained in UK
Remained in UK
Remained in UK
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Espafia
Espafa
Espafia
Bilbao
San Sebastian
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Bilbao
Espafia
San Sebastian
Espafia



Identification
Number

1025
265
266

1496

1497

1515

2028

2029

3913

3914

2928

2929

3038

3039

1976

1977

1019

1020

1021

3933

3934
901

1208

1326

2450

2451

2142

2965
339
340

2755

2756

2757

1543

1544

3461

3269

3270
237

3546

3547

3313

3314
167
168
282
283

2651

2652

2639

3323

3324

3325
341

2840

1768

3542

3543

1171
353
199

Surname

Francisco Zabala
Frias San Emeterio
Frias San Emeterio
Galilea Castafiares
Galilea Castafiares
Garacoechea Esquivel
Garcia Frances
Garcia Frances
Garcia Gutiérrez
Garcia Gutiérrez
Garcia Portu

Garcia Portu
Gastafiaga Urrutia
Gastanaga Urrutia
Goémez Prado
Gomez Prado
Gonzalez Leibar
Gonzalez Leibar
Gonzalez Leibar
Gonzalez Leicegui
Gonzélez Leicegui
Gonzalez Pérez
Gurrutxaga Pérez
Hervas Gonzélez
Jimenez Valero
Jimenez Valero
Juez Echebarria
Laballos Tolin
Lamarcha Fernandez
Lamarcha Fernandez
Leon Casero

Leon Casero

Leon Casero

Lera Herrero

Lera Herrero

Lépez Arteaga
Lépez Sanchez
Lépez Sanchez

Loza Revuelta
Martinez Balda
Martinez Balda
Martinez Berquizas
Martinez Berquizas
Medina Arnedo
Medina Arnedo
Medina Santa Cruz
Medina Santa Cruz
Molino de la Fuente
Molino de la Fuente
Molino del Cafio
Monje Carreras
Monje Carreras
Monje Carreras
Montano Hormaechea
Montero Cefial
Moreno Luis
Mufioz Nogues
Mufioz Nogues
Ortega Francos
Ortiz de Zarate Pérez
Pérez Martinez

Forename

Juan

Luis
Emilio
Pedro
Cecilio
Salvador
Basilisa
Edmundo
Teodoro
Fausto
Carmen
Carlos
Ramédn
Julio
Maria
Martin
Asuncion
Gabriel
Antonia
Dolores
José
Maria Dolores
José
Primativo
Esther
José
Ascension
Manuel
M2 Luisa
Pedro
Pilar
Maria Luisa
Maria Begofia
Germinal
Eliseo
Ricardo
Begofa
José Luis
Rufino
Ricardo
Agustina
Victoriano
Herminio
Julian
Maria Teresa
Maria Teresa
Esperanza
Salvadora
Pablo
Domingo
José
Fernando
Jesus
Ascension
Celia
Angel
Ernestina
Orencio
José
Pedro
Julio

Age
Leaving
Spain

10
14
12
14
12
9
12
7
13
9
14
9
12
7
9
8
14
13
10
12

Date
Leaving
UK

21.05.39
22.03.38
22.03.38
12.11.37
12.11.37

07.01.38
07.01.38

16.01.40
?
02.03.40
?
18.05.38
18.05.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
07.01.38
07.01.38
21.05.39
28.07.47
18.07.39
22.02.38
22.02.38

13.12.38
07.01.38
07.01.38
07.01.38
07.01.38
07.01.38
12.12.39
03.02.40
03.02.40
12.12.39
12.12.39
21.05.39
?
03.02.40

22.03.38
22.03.38
19.12.39
19.12.39
22.03.38
12.12.38
22.03.38
12.12.39
12.12.39
12.12.39
07.01.38
18.07.39
19.12.39
07.01.38
07.01.38
19.11.37
07.01.38
19.12.39

Destination

Espafia

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao
Remained in UK

Bilbao

Bilbao
Remained in UK
Remained in UK

Espafia

?

Espafia

?

Bilbao

Bilbao

Durango

Durango

Durango

Bilbao

Bilbao

Espafa

San Sebastian

Francia

Barcelona

Barcelona
Remained in UK

Barcelona

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Espafa

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

?

Espafia
Remained in UK
Remained in UK

Espafa

Espafia

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Barcelona

Espafa

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Espafia

Bilbao

Bilbao



Identification
Number

200

201

599

600

653
1699
1700
1701
3778
3779
2930
2931

941

942
1661
1571
1366
1367
1368
2359
2360
2361
3690
3940
3941
3942
3348
1114
1115

161
3357
3358
1625
1626

357
3895
3896
1585

520

521

Surname

Pérez Martinez
Pérez Martinez
Pérez Pérez

Pérez Pérez

Pérez Rey

Pérez San José
Pérez San José
Pérez San José
Porras Montero
Porras Montero
Portu Mediavilla
Portu Mediavilla
Prada Gonzdlez
Prada Gonzalez
Rodriguez Calleja
Rodriguez Mateo
Ruiz Lépez

Ruiz Lépez

Ruiz Lépez

Ruiz Lépez

Ruiz Lépez

Ruiz Lépez

Sagasti Torrano
Sainz Fernandez
Sainz Fernandez
Sainz Fernandez
Saiz Zuluaga
Sanchez Rodriguez
Sanchez Rodriguez
Tudela Barrio
Tueros Prieto
Tueros Prieto
Urbina Santamaria
Urbina Santamaria
Uriarte Monje
Varela Roca
Varela Roca
Villanueva Guerra
Villasur Martin
Villasur Martin

Forename

Angel
Trinidad
Félix
Enrique
Andrés
Asuncion
Agustina
José Antonio
Luis
Mercedes
Maria Angeles
Carlos
Frederico
Vicente
Félipe

Pedro
Alfonso
Alfredo

Luis

Félix

Concha
Julian
Valentin
Félix

Pilar
Noberto
Pilar

Palmira
Giordano
José Antonio
Crisanto
Francisco
Ana

Juan Antonio
Manuel
Angel
Secundino
Fernando
Rodolfo
Angel M2

Age
Leaving
Spain

11
9
13
11
11
14
9
7
14
8
9
7
11
11
9
10
14
12
9
10
11
8
7
12
11
7
9
11
9
13
11
9
12
9
14
10
8
13
9
7

Date
Leaving
UK

16.01.40
22.03.38
22.03.38
21.10.39

21.05.39
03.02.40
03.02.40
22.03.38
22.03.38
21.05.39
07.01.38
13.12.38

01.05.45
18.07.39
18.07.39
18.07.39

22.03.38
22.03.38
22.03.38
21.05.39

22.03.38
22.03.38
16.01.40
16.01.40

07.01.38
07.01.38
22.03.38
03.02.40
03.02.40

Destination

Remained in UK
Espafia

Francia-Burdeos
Francia-Burdeos

México
Remained in UK
Remained in UK
Remained in UK
Remained in UK

Bilbao

Espafia

Espafa

Bilbao

Bilbao

Espafia

Bilbao

Barcelona
Remained in UK

Francia

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao
Remained in UK

Espafa

Espafia

Espafa

Espafia
Remained in UK
Remained in UK
Remained in UK

Espafia

Espafa

Espafia

Espafa
Remained in UK

Bilbao

Bilbao

Bilbao

Espafia

Espafa



